(in thousand Baht)

Loss reserves and outstanding claims

Type of insurance

Fire  8,312  6,607  17,506  15,630

Marine  184,321  69,125  203,322  58,849

Motor 751,539  747,681  661,509  653,090

Miscellaneous  213,864  145,119  173,493  105,823

Total  1,158,036  968,532  1,055,830  833,392

Unearned premium reserves
Type of insurance
Fire  140,942  120,984  127,206  108,741
Marine  76,384  49,245  89,713  63,345
Motor  1,301,658  1,287,061  1,118,002  1,108,179
Miscellaneous  690,486  548,268  599,628  459,270

Total  2,209,470  2,005,558  1,934,549  1,739,535

Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis is performed on the net loss reserve and outstanding claims, based on changes

in assumptions that may affect the level of liabilities. The assumption that has the greatest effect on the

determination of loss reserve and outstanding claims is the expected loss ratio. The test was conducted

based on a change level of -1% and +1% of the net of reinsurance recoveries.

MSIG Insurance (Thailand) Public Company Limited
Notes to the financial statements

For the year ended 31 December 2021

 45

  2021  2020

Change

in variable

Increase

(decrease) in

liabilities

Increase

(decrease) in

profit and

equity

Increase

(decrease) in

liabilities

Increase

(decrease) in

profit and

equity

 (%) (in thousand Baht)

Net expected loss ratio  -1 (34,399) 34,399  (32,918) 32,918

Net expected loss ratio  +1 34,399 (34,399)  32,918 (32,918)

24.4 Capital management

The primary objectives of the Company’s capital management are to ensure that it has an appropriate
financial structure, presences the ability to continue its business as a going concern and to maintain
capital reserve in accordance with notifications of the Office of Insurance Commission. To maintain a
strong capital fund base to maintain shareholders, policy holders, reinsurers and other stakeholders and
to sustain future development of the business.  The Board monitors the return on capital, which the
Company defines as results from operating activities divided by total equity, and also monitors the level